

6 8507-4

6 8507-4

No. 68507-4-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

In re the Marriage of

SARA STEPHENSON
Appellant

and

SHATA STEPHENSON
Respondent

ON REVIEW FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

PATRICIA NOVOTNY
Attorney for Appellant
3418 NE 65th Street, Suite A
Seattle, WA 98115
(206) 525-0711

14
JAN 29 11:14:35
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION ONE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	STATEMENT OF ISSUES IN REPLY.....	1
II.	ARGUMENT IN REPLY.....	1
	A. INTRODUCTION AND THE STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	1
	B. THERE IS NO CHALLENGE TO THE FATHER BEING THE OBLIGOR PARENT.	4
	C. STATUTE REQUIRES THE TRIAL COURT TO ORDER THE STANDARD CALCULATION OR TO USE THE DEVIATION ANALYSIS.....	5
	1) The standard calculation is necessary here to ensure adequate support for the children while in the mother's home.	6
	2) The standard calculation captures the cost of meeting the children's needs, in the judgment of the legislature.....	8
	3) The deviation analysis mandates consideration of the children's needs.....	11
	4) Conclusion	14
	D. ATTORNEY FEES.....	15
III.	CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Marriage of Arvey</i> , 77 Wn. App. 817, 894 P.2d 1346 (1995) ..	4
<i>In re Marriage of Holmes</i> , 128 Wn. App. 727, 117 P.3d 370 (2005)	3
<i>In re Marriage of Trichak</i> , 72 Wn. App. 21, 863 P.2d 585 (1993)	2
<i>State ex rel. M.M.G. v. Graham</i> , 159 Wn.2d 623, 152 P.3d 1005 (2007)	4, 9, 10

Statutes, Rules, & Other Authorities

RCW 26.09.187(3)(b)	10
RCW 26.19.001	8
RCW 26.19.011(8)	8
RCW 26.19.035	2
RCW 26.19.071(3)(q)	7
RCW 26.19.075(1)(d)	2, 10
RCW 26.19.075(d)	2

Cases From Other Jurisdictions

<i>Bast v. Rossoff</i> , 91 N.Y.2d 723, 697 N.E.2d 1009 (1988)	11, 12
<i>Guillot v. Munn</i> , 756 So. 2d 290 (La. Mar. 24, 2000)	13
